Technical Data ELX1446 Effective November 2024
EKC25
74 mm x 22 mm x 25 mm high voltage EV fuse
Product features
•	 74 mm x 22 mm x 25 mm EV fuse
•	 Ceramic tube body
•	 Tin plated copper terminals
•	 Current rating: 63 A to 175 A

Part marking
Typical I2t (A2 second)3 Typical power loss (W)
Part number
Rated
current
(A)
Rated
voltage
Breaking
capacity1
Typical cold
resistance2
(mΩ) Pre-arcing
Total
@ 1000 Vdc 0.5 In 1.0 In
EKC25-63-T 63
1000 Vdc
1100 Vdc
1000 Vdc/50 kA
1100 Vdc/10 kA
2.200 930 4650 2.7 13.9
EKC25-80-T 80 1.625 1580 8100 3.2 15.8
EKC25-100-T 100 1.259 2545 12500 3.9 20.8
EKC25-125-T 125
1000 Vdc 50 kA
0.955 4520 22000 4.6 25.5
EKC25-150-T 150 0.825 6320 34500 5.5 31.5
EKC25-160-T 160 0.765 7330 39800 5.9 34.5
EKC25-175-T 175 0.650 10550 55900 6.5 34.6
Product specifications
1. The minimum breaking capacity is 400% rated current under rated voltage
2. DC cold resistance is measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of +25 °C; the test point is on the position of the terminal close to the body
3. Typical pre-arcing I2t is measured at interrupting voltage and current